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vE—DYIDEDEINTEILHIAbDFEONT Ulc, T, SEELOVHFLLZ—
M=V E =7 —DPEAINBEI LWL >THET, ThFETEV Y —IT, FHE#HE
2 4 BERREHX B, 2EOMREICCPURR A4 3 2 &Ik D ERILEOMILE
ZATEFE UL, LU, BEDT—7 X5 — 3 VOB FIEHERORENZEAL
EHEZEHELTVET,

SES B ILHSADBREICEWSIANEEINE Lic, 4FE, HLHX——1
VEa— I —DNEAINDLIEDEZFTE BTV —DE2EHIEE o LD
WKEZFET, Zommiizani, try—bHLOERATHEITHEHTHENRD S &
TRV FE T, KD L 5 ICCPURFR A4t LEMRLFELEROM R AKX 5 121 TRK
A HULWE=7 2T IO UMRE S - EXETIHEEZEZTDHNVDDTIREINT
LoD STNETOHERBRFAOBETT EAR -V —THELsOMHE TS0y
=7 MZEDPT I ENTELCPURRMIZ LT ET, JOI, #Hjlo7ov =7 b i
BHEL, MELREART, X 1 HICH U THERMEZ 2 XIIT50—20D%k
HEREENET,



FIREVLZELTH. BV —DINFEFTORIAZD L B/NI LB o TN ERNE
To BEDHFHEDLVNIVIZ, BRLFEDSETRBEE L TWIHDORETLEENLE
PRI BREICH D, TOBICHET S ICEIBILEETREEERFROFEHINEL
AhEd. BEROERBILFWRNMRALLVNINCEL, THEMERFT 5 ITI3ERETE
DRBIZRA - 1HBERORBNLETH D, ThELTOWRESFAT S ENT
EHTENMEILZLERNET,

HE#E Y —bHULVEEEZAZ. 5% BR(LFOHICIERBEDICHE LI
BRFHETHBHLTOMMBE EBNWET, TOB. 2EOHEMLERREEXZ S &
WO BREAIE ST, RIS LW E—27 23 K0 BRI AIE S RENTLUTRL
WEBWET, EOBICTH. BV Y —DHEERD S ) A THEHARILEDSHEH > T
CEVWVHREFOFAEH L. KBIETH>TTFE,



L. SFHHEREL S -—TODIEINA

SFHEEHELYy— db B f1 X
(AR RIRNIZLKRFE &R

—EERI DEFAEDTCE AN =T P2 — 7 —DODBFHFNER S E5E
FETEDLON, WIWIHAZOEKEEELT, X2 TATHKHMLDOFE
Td. BRETFHHRN (HEA/MMEINESSOLONEINT 2) KL3HET
brkd, LT LIFOHENSVWERENEN T 2DY TERIVDOT, 5FES
FHEOHEORBEEZL S L, BEHEBIENT I EEFSTRIEIVS
nNEHA,

—H, A=NXN—=av¥E2—F—DEFLARICEDTEE L, EFHER
Uy -BOBEHEITLREETFETRDON, By 7 —DREEE Z
BEICILSDOHBEN, FREFEDIULDHDETERKDFETT,

mMZEEbIC, HORSFHFRE (REABELHREREZEREREE) 23 0®
LT, BERIBEFHERE VK (Hx ) KEHE) L EERBARBE
DHEEZDERBEENOHERTT o CCRBEDTREBLAAVWVERVWE T,

INTAEBIKAYTORI—FELT, SHOERENTELLEE>TWVWET,
EHANICR., #RHLhOBMELTRITESATVIETFHER Y ¥ —FRHEHD
RELZOXRBEZHETLENSDE T, FRADOEROCHNEBHEVWL Z
To

BBELELAN, AV —-DBRIKLIODEV I —REHHDTI oNERE
EBREEN, AEIFRKEx eV RFELEGEINE LA, XDTEI>ETH
B, BREERAL V) —DEHDODHTHVETCOHTT, EEOHIIE R
EHFICREF A A ALDFNERBERINE VY —RICHHESNE LA, &
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2 EEHEIATFLAOERABLUHVE
2. 1 VAT AORE LS

Yy y—DYA7FARK2. 1. 1KRTEICARATERM-680HEX—/—a v V¥a—¥S—
820/80,DBEAYNVNFTakyy (LCMP) #ELioTw3,

GLOBAL LOCAL m_ S
M-680H J[s-szo/so =
Memory 128MB) ( Memory 256MB

Q [Channel
- Disk

135GB) | 83GB | |115.2GB

to Laboratories

H2. 1. 1 YA7AHBHESR

“M—680HTIRTS SAE, YVa7FH, Ny FRE¥ITWw, S—820,/80Tid~s bIVigEmE
DNy FREBEIFoTWVD, /2, S— 820/80?%TSS%E@&—Ex%ﬁarwao
CHBIV s TR7 V- Vil (BIREREEXRARR) KEWETa 7OERT 28R FEL FHkL oK
BICEINBTTCRAY Va—NT5, $LFBAEFPRABCLELTIABHE Y s 70V s 7L RE
BETYVRT AREEFHIMF) L2 TES,
+S—820/80 TCRHILELEI4GBEZAHL, BEOHMRTA A7 LAKLFEVSFT2GB/ BOEEA
HBHETF) ENTE D,
2ET1 4 5GBOBATA AVBFERXH L, CPUOEHELE Hb¥ TARBHNEHELTiEE LTV,
BRI FDD I%RD1 0 0Mbp sV —7LANXEDKSETEB Y, FFRARDBAADT E=HF
FeAT (5 TRHERIGERT. U EY 2aoeT. EHEMER) 0% 74y vv—2 (TCP/I1P. DEC
netk&) MEMARHICHS FIATE 5,
cRBEOKT A A2%E (83GB) 2HEL, FistodEEib— Y ofIck L Twna,
-TISN (RABEHREREZAY F7—2) 28BHLA V9 -2y M7 2 EATE 2,
Ay MU HEMRICEX TI SDNEHOKR X MERLYTRELE LTS,
‘M—680HTRBITNETOH—ERX%fFo T3,
A1 1 5GBOXBR T4 A2 (ERTEE) 2HEL. BEFTA A7 0AMFIHE%E o Twa,
CEEHAYATA (AGS) KEoT, A==V ¥a— 5 OHEEREORABLLTEEE LTV,

__4_



2. 2 Taslr oADMK
<S—-820/80>
25 A CPU% A A #EY-Var | #EY-Yar | ES (GLERE)
) (MB) (MB) (MB)
MAX | STD | MAX | STD |MAX | STD | MAX | STD
A 1 4 1 128 8 1920 0
B 5 5 4 1 128 8 1920 0
C 30 30 4 1 128 3 1920 0
D 120 30 4 1 128 8 1920 0
E 300 30 4 1 128 8 1920 0
G 30 30 4 1 128 8 1920 0
S 600 30 7 1 224 8 1920 0
TSS 3 3 7 4 32 8 192 0
<M—680H>
75 R CPU%4 & ERXV-Var | 38V -Yav |ES (iERE)
4 (MB) (MB) (MB)
MAX | STD | MAX | STD | MAX | STD | MAX | STD
A 1 7. 2 64 4 - .
B 5 5 7 2 64 4 - -
C 30 30 7 2 64 4 . .
D 120 30 7 2 64 4 - -
E 300 30 7 2 64 4 ) .
G 30 30 7 2 64 4 . .
S 600 30 7 2 96 4 - .
TSS 3 3 7 4 32 4 ) _

7L, SYaTRHTHTH 5,




2. 3 FIARERE
P=CPUmXa+ (CPUs—VPUs) Xb+VPUsXc+LPXd+DISKXe

CPUm
CPUs
VPUs
LP

DISK

BEOMHEIFLL

[¢ =T o TN o ui V]

[=N= NN

*

£CPUBM (M—6 8 0H)

£CPUKM (S—820.780)

~7 MVEEHROLCPURM (S—820.780)
HhHE

DISK#&#ERAEZ (MBXhour)

DiEY o

08/sec (KETRU . 0. 09)

.175/sec
.175/sec

045/ R=-Y
00067 /MBXhour

FAOFHARIIBIT2CPU I RMLA ) FIHRAEE, BToL )1tk s,

M—-680H P 288K

S—820/80 : 6304

7L, BURREIECPURMICH L4 0 0 A0l h ¥Tohns,

B, S—820/80TEFTAVa7OVPUNCPULTEBLZ2 5%LUTBRE. FIAAKY
SNELWBRTAHAIELIEDZIOT, FUCPURMEANCHERT 540K M—-68 0HE S T {fFn
DB EDPEING,



2. 4 BE
By —DRG#ET By b7 — 7 OERBARAER 2. 4. 1ITRT,

MND m‘

133.484.0

FDDI-RING

Ry b7—7

133.4R136.0 1 133.44.132.0

133.48.128.0

RORLAC 1 esreq] ccp [rstcdfarem

LCMmP
M680H 5820180

VOS3IES1 SuperComputer

DPBX
(ISDN)

TRHEREL 52—

348.164.0 133.48.168.0

|y -BB/5ME E5R/%E

133.48.160.0 133481560  13.48.1

I?ﬁ L2/

4

52,0 13348.143.0

274

), -

2.4. 1%y b7 — 7 OHBHEER

%

FDDI-router

A\

FDDI-brouter



2. 4. 1 FAHEEERE- XY FT7—7
(1) N—-1%v+7—72

Wy ¥y —TCREETETHASIHLN, N—1TSSOY—N/2—-FEELIAHL TS, N—1R]
EBEOAERT o Twiw, %t vy — AEELKFAFERBRICRES N TOUIEE, — FEohd*
S>TW5b,

FIATE 2 & &2 bR (FK 545 AXKETE)
Wy Yy —idH—N/2—FELTBHEL TV,
Wy y—DHF—NEKRA I GFHR . IMS

BAE, Ytry—ERTELBREILUTOEY Th 2,

BB 4 B2 bPEH FIRARRE B E B %
TSS
JeiEE R HOKKAIDO a-4 fi-n' | HITAC M-682H
BILKZ TOHOKU a-4' -1 | ACOS  $-2000
HRKE TOKYO a-§' =N | HITAC M-682H
” TOKYO1 a-' fi-n' | HITAC M-682H
BB NAGOYA a-#' -1 | FACOM M-780/20
WK KYOTO 2-4' =N | FACOM M-780/30
KERKZ OSAKA a-4' -1 | ACOS S-2000
Jupk 2z KYUSHU a-4' /§-n | FACOM M-780/20
FRtERL vy — NACSIS -0 HITAC M-680H
” SIMAIL $-n' ACOS  $-1000/10
BHEKE SAITAMA a-§' -1 | HITAC M-260K
ERETFKRE NARAJO a-f' - | FACOM M-760/6
UN-pe2 HIRODAI a-t' -1 | HITAC M-680H
BEROKZLFKRFE OCHA 1y IBM 4381-R24
HARALEH FERT KAKEN a-¥ FACOM M-380Q
NP HIROSAKI a-§' ACOS  850/10
KR KT IR OFUDAI a-4 p-n' | ACOS 930/10
FEKRE CHIBA a-4' f-n' | HITAC M-680D
AR R SEET ISSP 1-¥ f4-N | FACOM M-380R




REAKRZE
BRRF
BRAE
BREERRERE
SRERKRF
BMKE
BUREL K
BRARKE
HERE (NERE)
R LB KE
HRIEKF
HRBEKRY
ERKE

I B K
RLAZE
HIFKFE

KR THEAR
FRAIL A
BIKRE

BT ERERE

KUMAMOTO
EHIME
SUIPC
TOYOGI
KINJO
SHINI1
YOKO1
UEC
TOYOK
OKARIDAI
KODATI
NARAKYO
KANAZAWA
GIFUDAI
OKAYAMA
MIYAZAKI
DAIKODAI
TORITU

TOYAMA
KWANSEI

1-¢
a-§' f-n
1-¢
1-4" SN
1-4" =N
1-4
- f-n
1-§
-4
- f-n
a-§' f-n
-4
-4 fp-n
=¥ f-n
a-4" f-n
a-§ =N
24" fp-n'
1-4
-4

2=

FACOM M-780/10Q
FACOM M-360AP
ECLIPSE MV-15000/20
ECLIPSE MV/20000 MODELI1
FACOM M760/4
HITAC M260D
HITAC M280D

IBM 3090/180S
ECLIPSE MV2500D
FACOM M380
HITAC M-640/20E
ECLIPSE MV/9500
FACOM M-760/20
FACOM M-760/6
ACOS 2010

FACOM M-760/6
FACOM VP-50E

IBM 3090-307

IBM 3081-KX4
HITAC M-680H




2 ERAFEFHEBEEFXy +b7-2 (TISN)

TRIFEEIDTISNIKMAL, BRAADS Y5 —xy b~DEEETTREIC L
TWwd, y—FZ2RBRIPFOobaLick3BET. VE—bOSA v
(TELNET), 774 )VExX (FTP) . BFA—=IN (SMTP) 8&ETH 3,
DFHBERE /- CROVTHIEAREEHLEE64Kbp s TERIN, 2228
HBLT7AUA, 3—ay XX, FA—ZAPSUTRERESEINTWVW S,

ChiIcEDHERE VY —-HOKEHE (M-680H) kdK2000/
KNET. LICAEZHTERTEDLLS KR >/ TSSOT7VZXZ Y —UFHE
bBEBTH 3,

TISNOXy b7 =2 bHROVBUTOEEDTH B,

TISN Network Map (1)
(100ct. 1992) o HA
BEAAREHER b 2~ - 40967 | NAO-NET
X AVA.S: - (13340)
................ DECNET onl (WIDE, JAIN, Hawaii 64KBPS
Pory ind TRAIN, SINET, etc) (PACCOM) (3311.240)
R kB 40.768 | UTINSNET
HASAL y b 192.41.197.60 160.252; |z (anL1s8)
UTnet 3 ii'gslso%;v 2__256kBPS .1| UTSGW \ FALR

a33.11.250_[ NIGPRT |18
2| 40975 | MG-NET

110254 KPS Y= (133.39)
s UTSIGW |2 =5R 1
HARIBFE a21.1] 40971 (133.11.250)
.20.21
NIPRGW
I;J;xsmo UTSUN .11 2| 40931 | NPR-NET
133.11.12:19 40.1000 e (l::;.sv)
133.11.21-22
13311127 1453 crux 2 .
212 \ RTCRT1 |34
L2 Tm } (local) | RTCNET
(134.160.64)
TISN-BB . IEFR saxBPS !
(133.11.11) a3
o[ RIKRTI
40958 | RIKENNET
EI2E oeses - s12u0 (n1602)
= ’ (133.11.253)
(HEPNET-J) 2| ISMGATE .
(133.11.247) ‘s’a’;g 8’)"“
ks d3ii 1
T § KB
14.4kBPS (133.11.245), L1611
(133.11.244) F|JAERIGW| jAERINET
(133.53)
202
= 2 RIKEI it as7.111)
meswer | MESOW 103 TSN-GW HixE i
(158210) . 1SAS I cannrs
] BB 64KBPS 40,556 3374.04 TSASRTZ Holo
na— (133.11.242) 10,555 ISAS
- -1 NETWORK
w
{3&‘?&? TAS 64kBPS FER a3
. (133.11.246)
1 RRBE |
Map (2)

S100[TISN.GW]___64kBPS—
AIST-LAN | AIST |2 (3311240 ZT°1
(150.29) - -

v THE oupps SIS 7| GS1-MC GSIGFI.ONET EIbERE
(133.56.232) (133.56.240)

6AKBPS (163.42)

(16342.254) !
. 2 =1 NSATSC T_SM_S__&
cocLaN 40.989 TKSCLAN 00202255 |MRIMAL MRUIMA o= g £
(133.56.72) (133.56.8) N o0y AR
1 NASDA ' i . i
(13356.224)

20.90
CRLRT! |3299 JCRL-NET| 1z 4
2 oses Pl azaey | HEH



TISN Network Map (2)
(10 Oct. 1992)

STELAB
(133.47.128)

64kBPS AN 11
(133.11.243) o STE it
STECIS2 [

1
HGC-UTIMS
(133.11.145)

4 STELAB

(133.47.64)
1

caxtles 2128 | [
NCC-NET (133.103.8) 192kBPS ] C‘Jl;;(:? )il
(160.190) pe f 0 (133.103.2) (13348) swpp
v 5

250 GANCIS

JFCRNET | 40.916
(133.103.194)
VB I 250
(m 10396) 2[GENosK |
40, (133:103.112)
64KBPS 0911 1
(133.103.32) RS T2
AN<——{ uIs21 52“’ i%’;gf L
192kBPS
KUINS-UL (133.103.34)
(133.3)

JAIN ujl- KYTICR |-
Bk (zm) PROTEON 40360 [

WNOC-KYO
(WIDE, JAIN,
KARRN, etc)

WIDEF#NOC

2.4.2 TISNFROY
BE, DFHDORNAAL & ins.ac.jp Th B,



@)

BITNET
THIE6ALOIMBE 8 0HIKCEBABITNETOY —EX%2fT>TW53,
FIBIXTSSET UMAILI= Y RTH IR S, FIAFERUTOEBDTH S,
O HFE¥BEOENR (MHTHHEHT 3EHEE0H)

UMNICK
® UMAILODOEFR

UMAIL
BEHHIZASPEN OTUTOR o<~ FTEBRBTE 3, B, UMAILa< v Rit,
HOAPMAIL (A 8Y) 2#EBELTESA TV S D, o BI TNETHEH
DY 7 P THERBBETHIR—-PFLTLVRVIEAND 5,

AW, DDX, I SDNH¥H—-EX

PR EREY; 3 ERR % | FIE BEES

EEEEI4R | 1200bps(V.22) | 2 B | TTY 0564-53-6113 (L)

DDX [EI#% | 9600bps 1 B | TTY 163-060-5722107

ISDNEI# | 9600bps (Bch) 2 B | TTY 0564-57-1170, 1171

DDX B BYENICI IEZE LIS VWARENICSELLTVWE D
1 5AE CRIBICERAREICE->-TWVWS,
4. 2 HABERKE. o—ANLZYT Ry bT—7
HHT — 7 R
RtV 7 7OEFLICEN, ISDNIHEOTF -/ THEAHEL., IHK

BITZT-TW5, £/, MBEEYHETEEBCEIVTLFTF 4 VS ILPBXN
HEBEBIN, BEAOT s VILVEBENINSCDODT 7 X bLHAETDH 3,

BEEE El#RE | FIE EHEES
ISDN[EI# | 9600bps 2 G | TTY —
K DPBX | 9600bps 7TEIER | TTY M 7270 (%)




2. 5 HEHOEAFIIO>WVT

(1) BEBOEROEE

W THESNLTRANCESELTHVW VIR ERELEA, 25T
BOWHRICREAZEATLAEY, FRA4AEANLCHEHOEHICHERDE
BEBRBAEFVI : 0 0 SHEATELLILH>TVET, LBENS
EELTHVWTOVNIEY : 00 LIFITOERTEE T, £/412 :00LIE
BV a7ORASCHVRE->TELETEIEDNHDET, Wb, BEBERIHA
BREEDLD, HEOHAIARVELI THIREMOPDE L bbb 2T,

(2 LEEEAfE

FTHRAES BhoBOTHBBRI—HE2BR VT, TXTOLEEIKS I
HWoTWET, BEEHE Y/ —bABLTVETY, BEBRIERLTLE
TOTHHEOREEPLEEN OB Ay T - A BUTCHEBET A2 ENT
EE

2.6 EHF-stv b (SHRT) OREMMEEO>VT

BH7F— 72y FORGHEMAERE I ABHMICEELE L, KRBV 3
THLU1l » BOBEBEERICHIELAEETT, (6A1H (A) XbE#H
6 A
B B X Xk X & =%
31 1 2 38 4 5 6
7T 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
piAE, 18 (B) KERLAEGH T -7y PP REIATVWEDE.,
WEFTIH8HE (B) FTTlLi, 6RBLIBIELISHE (B) FTIKLD F
Lo
FEYHMOEERIVEH T -7y FOTF 4 A7 0TV S5 %
NRH0EFTOT, FERLL-HEHPT -5y VAREYHOKTAE L
FTIEEH, BELTHO 2 - - T4 RIVDEFEZE-> TR E LV,

2. 7T ¥HI3A4AT5 —FOusrSLREVYZATFL (SLIM) 20\ T
1 0ERBEHLHNTVWAFLIBYZRTF LA, ER4FEHR 1 BNTH VX



FLANBITFLELA. FLVWYXFLTHSBSLIM (System of Library

program Management) BRRD Y RAFLERNBDF - T - RITLB3RENT
BEERD, BHROTVANKEA-FPERATESLSICBDE LR, BLWE
BEERTZ 27 VEIBRTEV, a7 LVOWMO FRUTOED TF,

aw vk ----- > SLIM MAN  <Return>

BRBEYEMI, BFLIBYZATLABMELTEHALTOLETA, HFLL
TOSLREBMERBTVWIEE, TOVSLDEELLEHIRFTLVT ¥
ANEHBITEIATLES (FLIB#GFRIREREINTWVS) £, 185X
VAT LARCHERAREBEABTTHLET,

2. 8 WEROEEIIOWVT

ERRA4EIATH (B) KIHARESIKBEBELTWVWS2020%IBMPC
E#THBFLORASO020KREELE LA, 302 0 dBEROBELER I
KOMEDEINMLANESE, BAV I MV THHHETRETHIRNEFEVE
FREELTVWE S, BB, 84V FFDREATEET R A,
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QCo611
QC0612

QC0613
QC0614
QC0615
QCo616
QCO0617
QC0618
QC0619
QC0620

QCo621
QC0622
QC0623
QC0624

QC0625

VIBRATE:A NORMAL MODE VISUALIZATION PROGRAM

CPKPDB:SPACE-FILLING IMAGE GENERATOR FOR BROOKHAVEN PROTEIN DATA
BANK FILES

MLDC8:AUTOMATED ANALYSIS OF NMR SPECTRA

SIBFA:SUM OF INTERACTIONS BETWEEN FRAGMENTS AB INITIO COMPUTED
PSDD:PERCEPTRON-TYPE NEURAL NETWORK SIMULATOR
ORTLOC:0RTHOGONALISED LOCALISED MOLECULAR ORBITALS

VOID:VOLUME OVERLAP, I1SOTOPY AND DOCKING

COMPARE-CONFORMER

MOLDEN:A PORTABLE ELECTRON DENSITY PROGRAM

SIMUL:A GENERAL PROGRAM FOR THE SIMULATION OF CHROMATOGRAMS USING
THE THEORETICAL PLATE MODEL

ESTAR-ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES RESEARCH PACKAGE

SCRFPAC:A SELF CONSISTENT REACTION FIELD PACKAGE

MD DISPLAY

ELLIPSOID:CALCULATION OF ELLIPSOIDAL AND SPHERICAL CAVITIES OF
MOLECULES
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====[MS PROGRAM LIBRARY ====

*x%%% LIST OF PROGRAMS IN THE GIVEN FIELD *k%%%
CODE : AS10

FIELD TITLE : SOLID STATE AND SURFACE

NO. PROGRAM ID PROGRAM TITLE

001 MDANO3 MOLECULAR DYNAMICS FOR ALKALI NITRATE

002 DVSCAT NUMERICAL-BASIS-SCC-DV-XALPHA MO AND CLUSTER CALCULATION
003 EHTB EXTENDED HUCKEL METHOD FOR TWO DIMENSIONAL PERIODIC SYSTEMS
004 FLAPYW SELF-CONSISTENT ENERGY BAND CALCULATION BY FLAPW MEHOD



FIELD CODE
FIELD TITLE

NO. PROGRAM ID

001

FIELD

BAND1

CODE

FIELD TITLE

NO. PROGRAM ID

001
002
003
004
005
006
007

FIELD
FIELD

NO. PROGRAM ID

MDANO3
MDSALT
CLAMPS
NLPLSQ
KURVLR
CCP5

MDH208

CODE
TITLE

001  NASH
002  STEREO
003  CONVRT
004  DISMAP
005  ASA
006  BENDER
007  SUPPOS
008  BSIP
009  TASP
010  PDB
011  PRTXYZ
012  GPQDD
FIELD CODE
FIELD TITLE
NO. PROGRAM
001  ORTEP
002  BSIP
003  TASP

AS20
POLYMER AND LIQUID CRISTAL.

PROGRAM TITLE
EXTENDED HUCKEL CALCULATIONS OF ONE-DIMENSIONAL POLYMERS

: AS30

LI1QUID AND SOLUTION.

PROGRAM TITLE
MOLECULAR DYNAMICS FOR ALKALI NITRATE
MOLECULAR DYNAMICS SIMULATION FOR MOLTEN SALT
CLAMPS: CLASSICAL MANY PARTICLE SIMULATOR
LEAST-SQUARES PROGRAM FOR REFINING LIQUID STRUCTURE MODELS
PROGRAM FOR ANALYSING X-RAY DIFFRACTION DATA OF LIQUID
CCP5 SIMULATION PROGRAMS
MOLECULAR DYNAMICS SIMULATION FOR PURE WATER

BI110
BIOMOLECULES.

PROGRAM TITLE
SEARCH FOR NEAR ATOMS IN A PROTEIN
STEREO DRAWING OF SKELETAL MODEL OF PROTEINS
CONVERSION OF BNL DATA FORMATS TO PSPCS FORMAT
TRIANGULAR DISTANCE MAP OF A PROTEIN
ACCESSIBLE SURFACE AREA OF A PROTEIN
PARAMETER CALCULATION FOR BYRON'S BENDER MODEL
SUPERPOSITION OF TWO SIMILAR CONFORMATION OF PROTEIN(S)
BASIC STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ON PROTEIN FROM PDB DATA
ANALYSIS OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY STRUCTURES OF PROTEIN
THE PROTEIN DATA BANK
XYZ COORDINATES OF MODEL STRUCTURE OF PROTEIN
GRAPHIC PROGRAM FOR QUANTITATIVE DRUG DESIGN

CR20
CARTESIAN COODINATES OF ATOMS IN MOLECULES.

PROGRAM TITLE
ORTEP DRAWING OF MOLECULAR AND CRYSTAL STRUCTURE
BASIC STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ON PROTEIN FROM PDB DATA
ANALYSIS OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY STRUCTURES OF PROTEIN



004 PDB
005 PRTXYZ
006 GPQDD
007 MDP
008 STERIC
009 IMPACT
FIELD CODE

FIELD TITLE

NO. PROGRAM ID
001 MM2

002 MMIPI1
003 MMIPI3
004 MMIY3
005 MDANO3
006 CLAMPS
007 BGSTR3
008 CCP5
FIELD CODE

FIELD TITLE

NO. PROGRAM
001 QCLDB
002 QCHECK
003 ISLINE
004 CHEMIC
005 IR2
006 CMQCA
007 STERIC
008 QCBDB
009 MPBDB
FIELD CODE

FIELD TITLE

NO.
001

PROGRAM ID

OTHELO

THE PROTEIN DATA BANK

XYZ COORDINATES OF MODEL STRUCTURE OF PROTEIN

GRAPHIC PROGRAM FOR QUANTITATIVE DRUG DESIGN

MOLECULAR DISPLAY PROGRAM

STEREOCHEMISTRY BY INPUT OF CHEMO

INTEGRATED MODELING PROGRAM USING APPLIED CHEMICAL THEORY

CR30

: MOLECULAR MECHANICS AND FORCE FIELD CALCULATIONS.

PROGRAM TITLE
MOLECULAR MECHANICS CALCULATION BY MM2 FORCE FIELD MODEL
MOLECULAR MECHANICS CALCULATION OF UP TO 100-ATOM MOLECULES
MOLECULAR MECHANICS CALCULATION OF UP TO 300-ATOM MOLECULES
MOLECULAR MECHANICS CALCULATION FOR 6-COORDINATED COMPOUNDS
MOLECULAR DYNAMICS FOR ALKALI NITRATE
CLAMPS: CLASSICAL MANY PARTICLE SIMULATOR
BIGSTRN3: A GENERAL PURPOSE EMPIRICAL FORCE FIELD PROGRAM
CCP5 SIMULATION PROGRAMS

DB10

: DATA BASES.

PROGRAM TITLE
QUANTUM CHEMISTRY LITERATURE DATA BASE SYSTEM
CHECK ROUTINE OF QUANTUM CHEMISTRY LITERATURE DATA BASE
ATOMIC AND MOLECULAR SPECTRAL LINE DATA RETRIEVAL SYSTEM
CHEMICS :AUTOMATED ORGANIC CHEMICAL STRUCTURE ELUCIDATION
INFRARED SPECTRAL RETRIEVAL SYSTEM
CARNEGIE-MELLON QUANTUM CHEMISTRY ARCHIVE
STEREOCHEMISTRY BY INPUT OF CHEMO
QUANTUM CHEMISTRY BASIS SET DATA BASE
MODEL POTENTIAL BASIS SET DATA BASE

EG10

: EDUCATIONAL TOOLS.

PROGRAM TITLE
¥¥% OTHELLO GAME FOR TSS EDUCATION *%x



FIELD CODE
FIELD TITLE

NO. PROGRAM 1ID
001 LIBE
002 FCBSD
003 PSTOPO
004 POTOPS
005 REPORT
006 PFORTYV
007 FCMP
008 FLOW
009 FORDAP
010 STINGY
011 PROFIL
012 SFORT
013 PSPART
014 DRAWDG
015 OUTFIT
016 PKIT
017 COUNTF
018 TSS517
019 VREPRT
020 ASPPRT
021 FPOPUP
FIELD CODE

FIELD TITLE

NO. PROGRAM ID
001 JAPIC1
002 JAPIC2
003 ORTEP
004 GPQDD
005 MDP

006 CRYSTA
007 EXAFS
008 IMPACT
FIELD CODE

FIELD TITLE

: EG20

GENERAL UTILITIES.

PROGRAM TITLE
SOURCE PROGRAM MAINTENANCE UTILITY
FILE ACCESS ROUTINES WHICH CAN BE USED IN FORTRAN PROGRAM
CONVERT FORTRAN SOURCE DATA FROM PS-DSN. TO PO-DSN(MEM).
CONVERT FORTRAN SOURCE DATA FROM PO-DSN(MEM). TO PO-DSN.
DISPLAY MODULE-REFERENCE RELATION IN TABLES AND CHARTS.
PFORT VERIFIER:CHECK OF FORTRAN PROGRAM FOR PORTABILITY
FILE COMPARE
FORTFLOW
FORDAP (FORTRAN PROGRAM DYNAMIC ANALYSIS PACKAGE)
STINGY PRINTER
PROFILE
FORMAT TRANSFORMER FOR FORTRAN COMPILE LIST

EXTRACT SPECIFIED ROUTINES FROM A FORTRAN PROGRAM PACKAGE

DIAGRAM:GENERATION OF GOLDSTONE AND BLOCH-BRANDOW DIAGRAMS
UTILITY PROGRAM PACKAGE WRITTEN IN PL/I TO HANDLE DATASET
PROGRAMMER™ S KIT : TSS COMMAND PROCEDURES FOR CODING AID
FORMAT TRANSFORMER FOR FORTRANTT EXECUTION MAP

PROGRAM FOR TELECOMMUNICATION BY NEC PC-8801 COMPUTER
FORTRAN PROGRAM ANALYZER FOR A VECTOR PROCESSOR.

TERMINAL EMULATOR FOR MAC

DIVIDING A FORTRAN PROGRAM INTO SUBPROGRAMS

GP10
GRAPHIC PROCESSING.

PROGRAM TITLE
PLOTTER WRITING OF MO AND DENSITY BY AB INITIO METHODS
PLOTTER AND GRAPHIC DISPLAY WRITING OF MO AND DENSITY
ORTEP DRAWING OF MOLECULAR AND CRYSTAL STRUCTURE
GRAPHIC PROGRAM FOR QUANTITATIVE DRUG DESIGN
MOLECULAR DISPLAY PROGRAM
PROGRAM SYSTEM FOR CRYSTAL STRUCTURE ANALYSIS
GRAPHIC PROGRAM SYSTEM FOR EXAFS ANALYSIS
INTEGRATED MODELING PROGRAM USING APPLIED CHEMICAL THEORY

: MI10
: MOLECULAR INTEGRALS



NO. PROGRAM ID PROGRAM TITLE

001 CGTORL MOLECULAR INTEGRALS FOR THE RELATIVISTIC INTERACTIONS
002 CGTOFD FIELD AND FIELD GRADIENT INTEGRALS OF CGTO

003 PA300 EVALUATE ONE- AND TWO-ELECTRON INTEGRALS

004 PAGOO ONE-ELECTRON PROPERTIES PACKAGE

FIELD CODE : NM10O
FIELD TITLE : MATRIX, ALGEBRAIC AND ARITHMETIC UTILITY.

NO. PROGRAM ID PROGRAM TITLE

001 SALS STATISTICAL ANALYSIS WITH LEAST SQUARES FITTIG

002 REDUCE REDUCE-2 SYMBOLIC AND ALGEBRAIC PROGRAMMING SYSTEM

0038 NICER NAGOYA ITERATIVE COMPUTATION EIGEN ROUTINES

004 NLPLSQ LEAST-SQUARES PROGRAM FOR REFINING LIQUID STRUCTURE MODELS
005 KURVLR PROGRAM FOR ANALYSING X-RAY DIFFRACTION DATA OF LIQUID

006 EMOR1  EXTENDED METHOD OF OPTIMAL RELAXATION FOR EIGENPROBLEMS

FIELD CODE : NM40
FIELD TITLE : SYMMETRY ANALYSIS

NO. PROGRAM ID PROGRAM TITLE
001 WIGNER MAGNITUDES OF 3-J AND 6-J SYMBOLS

FIELD CODE : SC10
FIELD TITLE : SCATTERING AND TRAJECTORY.

NO. PROGRAM ID PROGRAM TITLE

001 MOLSCT MOLSCAT: MOLECULAR SCATTERING PROGRAM

002 CSACST CROSS SECTIONS OF ATOMIC COLLISIONS BY SEMICLASSICAL THEORY
003 GORDON COUPLED CHANNEL SCATTERING MATRICES

FIELD CODE : SC20
FIELD TITLE : CRYSTALLOGRAPHY

NO. PROGRAM 1D PROGRAM TITLE

001 NASH SEARCH FOR NEAR ATOMS IN A PROTEIN

002 STEREO STEREO DRAWING OF SKELETAL MODEL OF PROTEINS.
003 CONVRT CONVERSION OF BNL DATA FORMATS TO PSPCS FORMAT
004 DISMAP TRIANGULAR DISTANCE MAP OF A PROTEIN

005 ASA ACCESSIBLE SURFACE AREA OF A PROTEIN

006 BENDER PARAMETER CALCULATION FOR BYRON'S BENDER MODEL



007 SUPPOS
008 PGCCMB
009 UNICS3
010 ORTEP
011 BSIP
012 TASP
013 MULTAN
014 PDB
015 PRTXYZ
016 NLPLSQ
017 KURVLR
018 CRYSTA
019 EXAFS
020 SHELX
FIELD CODE

FIELD TITLE

NO.
001
002

PROGRAM 1D

HLISP
REDUCE

FIELD CODE
FIELD TITLE

NO. PROGRAM
001 DIAVIB
002 DIAINT
003 MMIPI1
004 MMIPI3
FIELD CODE

FIELD TITLE

NO.
001
002
003
004
005
006

PROGRAM

DNMR3
LAOCNS
CHEMIC
JHH
FPTSPN
FPTNMR

SUPERPOSITION OF TWO SIMILAR CONFORMATION OF PROTEIN(S)
CONFORMATIONAL ANALYSIS BY BOYD'S METHOD.

UIVERSAL CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC COMPUTATION PROGRAM SYSTEM
ORTEP DRAWING OF MOLECULAR AND CRYSTAL STRUCTURE

BASIC STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ON PROTEIN FROM PDB DATA
ANALYSIS OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY STRUCTURES OF PROTEIN
AUTOMATIC SOLUTION OF CRYSTAL STRUCTURES BY DIRECT METHOD
THE PROTEIN DATA BANK

XYZ COORDINATES OF MODEL STRUCTURE OF PROTEIN
LEAST-SQUARES PROGRAM FOR REFINING LIQUID STRUCTURE MODELS
PROGRAM FOR ANALYSING X-RAY DIFFRACTION DATA OF LIQUID
PROGRAM SYSTEM FOR CRYSTAL STRUCTURE ANALYSIS

GRAPHIC PROGRAM SYSTEM FOR EXAFS ANALYSIS

PROGRAM FOR CRYSTAL STRUCTURE DETERMINATION

SL10
SPECIAL LANGUAGES.

PROGRAM TITLE
HLISP PROGRAMMING SYSTEM
REDUCE-2 SYMBOLIC AND ALGEBRAIC PROGRAMMING SYSTEM

SS10
SPECTROSCOPY AND INSTRUMENTAL ANALYSIS.

PROGRAM TITLE
CALC. OF NUMERICAL VIBRATIONAL WAVEFUNCTION FOR DIATOMICS
CALC. OF FCF AND ELECTRONIC SPECTRA OF DIATOMIC MOLECULES
MOLECULAR MECHANICS CALCULATION OF UP TO 100-ATOM MOLECULES
MOLECULAR MECHANICS CALCULATION OF UP TO 300-ATOM MOLECULES

§$S30
NMR SPECTROSCOPY.

PROGRAM TITLE
SIMULATION OF EXCHNGE BROADENED NMR SPECTRA
ANALISIS OF HIGH RESOLUTION NMR SPECTRA
CHEMICS :AUTOMATED ORGANIC CHEMICAL STRUCTURE ELUCIDATION
3JHH: NMR VICINAL COUPLING CONSTANTS
NMR SPIN-SPIN COUPLIN CONSTANT CALCULATION BY FPT INDO
CALCULATION OF NMR CHEMICAL SHIFT BY FPT-INDO/CNDO



FIELD CODE
FIELD TITLE

NO. PROGRAM
001 NCTB
002 CVoA
003 LSVR3
004 LSRES3
005 BC3
006 BCRES3
007 ENVLOP
008 DISPL3
009 ASSIGN
010 ISLINE
011 CHEMIC
012 IR2
013 SERIES
014 DIAVIB
015 DIAINT
016 FEMSE2
FIELD CODE
FIELD TITLE
NO. PROGRAM
001 QCLDB
002 JAMOL3
003 ATOMHF
004 HONDOG
005 SCEP
006 IMSPAC
007 IMSPAK
008 PA200
009 PA300
010 PA409
011 PAGOO
012 INTCPY
013 GAUSTS
014 ALIS
015 JAPIC1
016 JAPIC2
017 GUGACI
018 DRAWDG
019 GSCF2

SS50
VIBRATIONAL AND ROTATIONAL SPECTROSCOPY.

PROGRAM TITLE
NORMAL COORDINATE TREATMENT OF MOLECULAR VIBRATIONS
NORMAL COORDINATE TREATMENT OF CRYSTAL VIBRATIONS
LEAST-SQUARES ANALYSIS OF VIB-ROT SPECTRA OF AN ASYM. TOP
L.S. ANALYSIS OF VIB-ROT SPECTRA OF ASYM. TOP IN RESONANCE
CALCULATION OF VIB-ROT SPECTRA OF ASYMMETRIC TOP
CALC. OF VIB-ROT SPECTRA IN RESONANCE FOR AN ASYMM. TOP
CALCULATION OF BAND ENVELOPES OF VIB-ROT SPECTRA
DISPLAY OF THEORETICAL VIB-ROT SPECTRA
ASSIGN DIAGRAM FOR THE ASSIGNMENT OF VIB-ROT SPECTRA
ATOMIC AND MOLECULAR SPECTRAL LINE DATA RETRIEVAL SYSTEM
CHEMICS :AUTOMATED ORGANIC CHEMICAL STRUCTURE ELUCIDATION
INFRARED SPECTRAL RETRIEVAL SYSTEM

LOOMIS-W0OD DIAGRAM FOR FINDING LINE SERIES

CALC. OF NUMERICAL VIBRATIONAL WAVEFUNCTION FOR DIATOMICS
CALC. OF FCF AND ELECTRONIC SPECTRA OF DIATOMIC MOLECULES
FINITE ELEMENT METHOD FOR 2-DIMENSIONAL SCHRODINGER EQ.

WF10

: WAVEFUNCTIONS BY AB INITIO METHODS

PROGRAM TITLE
QUANTUM CHEMISTRY LITERATURE DATA BASE SYSTEM
AB INITIO LCAO MO SCF CALCULATION
AB INITIO LCAO SCF OF ATOMS. GAUSSIAN ORBITALS ARE USED.
AB INITIO LCAO-SCF-MO METHOD AND GRADIENT METHOD
SELF-CONSISTENT ELECTRON PAIRS METHOD
AB INITIO SCF MO CALCULATIONS
GEOMETRY OPTIMIZATION BY AB INITIO SCF-MO CALCULATIONS
LIST OF ONE- AND TWO-ELECTRON INTEGRAL LABELLS
EVALUATE ONE- AND TWO-ELECTRON INTEGRALS
CLOSED-SHELL SCF AND POPULATION ANALYSIS PACKAGE
ONE-ELECTRON PROPERTIES PACKAGE
INTEGRAL COPY ROUTINE OF POLYATOM SYSTEM
AB INITIO MO CALCULATION. GAUSSIAN 76 M-VERSION.
AB INITIO MCSCF PROGRAM FOR ATOMS AND MOLECULES
PLOTTER WRITING OF MO AND DENSITY BY AB INITIO METHODS
PLOTTER AND GRAPHIC DISPLAY WRITING OF MO AND DENSITY
GRAPHICAL UNITARY GROUP APPROACH CI BY ISAIAH SHAVITT
DIAGRAM:GENERATION OF GOLDSTONE AND BLOCH-BRANDOW DIAGRAMS
PROGRAM GSCF2 WITH ONE-HAMILTONIAN AND PARTIAL SCF METHOD



020 GAMESS
021 GAUSS80
022 ALCHEM
023 CMQCA
024 ATOMCI
025 CASSCF
026 PSHOND
027 MELD
028 JANIE1L
029 GRAMOL
030 COLMBS
031 ATOMST
032 GAUS82
033 MICA3
034 SAC85
035 GSCF3
036 QCBDB
037 JASON2
038 SCMOLX
039 CIMOLX
040 KAMUY
041 FEMSE?2
042 MPBDB
043 JAMOL4
044 HONDO7
045 PS1
046 KOTO
047 MNDOC
048 GAUS86
049 CRYSB8
050 CHELP
051 NBO
0562 GAUSB8S
FIELD CODE

FIELD TITLE

NO.
001
002
003
004
005
006

PROGRAM 1D

MINDO3
CNINDO
MNDOM
FPTNMR
CNDOS
MNDOC

GENERAL ATOMIC AND MOLECULAR ELECTRONIC STRUCTURE SYSTEM
GAUSSIAN 80 : AB INITIO MO CALCULATION (HITAC VERSION)
ALCHEMY:AB INITIO ELECTRONIC STRUCTURE CALCULATION PACKAGE
CARNEGIE-MELLON QUANTUM CHEMISTRY ARCHIVE

CONFIGURATION INTERACTION PROGRAM FOR ATOMS

A PROGRAM FOR COMPLETE ACTIVE SPACE SCF CALCULATIONS
PSEUDOPOTENTIAL VERSION OF MO PROGRAM HONDO

PROGRAM FOR MANY ELECTRON DESCRIPTION

NUMERICAL INTEGRATION OF ELECTRON DENSITY

GRADIENT METHOD PROGRAM

COLUMBUS: A PROGRAM-SYSTEM FOR SCF, MCSCF AND MR-SDCI CALC.
SCF PROGRAM FOR ATOMIC CONTRACTED STO CALCULATIONS
GAUSSIAN 82:AB INITIO MOLECULAR ORBITAL CALCULATIONS

A PROGRAM SYSTEM FOR CONFIGURATION MIXING CALCULATION(CI)
SAC/SACCI PROGRAM FOR GROUND, EXCITED, IONIZED STATE
PROGRAM GSCF3 FOR SCF AND CI CALCULATION

QUANTUM CHEMISTRY BASIS SET DATA BASE

CASSCF CALCULATION WITH LARGE BASIS SET

MOLYX-SCF

MOLYX-CI

KAMUY:AB INITIO CI CALCULATION OF ELECTRONIC STRUCTURE
FINITE ELEMENT METHOD FOR 2-DIMENSIONAL SCHRODINGER EQ
MODEL POTENTIAL BASIS SET DATA BASE

AB INITIO LCAO MO SCF CALCULATION

HONDO VERSION T7.0: AB INITIO MO CALCULATION

A SUITE OF AB INITIO QUANTUM MECHANICAL PROGRAMS

KOTO: AB INITIO MELECULAR ORBITAL CALCULATIONS

CORRELATED SEMIEMPIRICAL CALCULATIONS WITH GEOM. OPT.
GAUSSIAN 86:AB INITIO MOLECULAR ORBITAL CALCULATIONS
CRYSTAL 88: AB INITIO LCAO-HF PROGRAM FOR CRYSTAL SYSTEMS
NET ATOMIC CHARGES FROM AB INITIO ELECTROSTATIC POTENTIALS
NBO:NATURAL BOND-ORBITAL WAVEFUNCTION ANALYSIS PROGRAM
GAUSSIAN 88:AB INITIO MOLECULAR ORBITAL CALCULATIONS

: WF20

WAVEFUNCTIONS BY CNDO, INDO, AND MINDO METHOD

PROGRAM TITLE
MO CALCULATIONS BY MINDO/3 METHOD
MO CALCULATION BY CNDO AND INDO METHODS
MNDIFIED VERSION OF MNDO SCF MO CALCULATION PROGRAM
CALCULATION OF NMR CHEMICAL SHIFT BY FPT-INDO/CNDO
CNDO/S-CI: MODIFIED CNDO AND CI METHOD
CORRELATED SEMIEMPIRICAL CALCULATIONS WITH GEOM.OPT.



007 FPTSPN NMR SPIN-SPIN COUPLIN CONSTANT CALCULATION BY FPT INDO
008 GHFID GENERAL HARTREE-FOCK CALCULATION

009 BAND1 EXTENDED HUCKEL CALCULATIONS OF ONE-DIMENSIONAL POLYMERS
010 MOPAC A GENERAL MOLECULAR ORBITAL PACKAGE

FIELD CODE : WF30
FIELD TITLE : WAVEFUNCTIONS BY HUECKEL, EXTENDED HUECKEL, PPP METHOD.

NO. PROGRAM ID PROGRAM TITLE

001 HMO HUECKEL MOLECULAR ORBITAL CALCULATION

002 DVSCAT NUMERICAL-BASIS-SCC-DV-XALPHA MO AND CLUSTER CALCULATION
003 GPQDD GRAPHIC PROGRAM FOR QUANTITATIVE DRUG DESIGN

004 PPP SCF-CI-PI-MO PROGRAM WITH PPP APPROXIMATION

005 EHTB EXTENDED HUCKEL METHOD FOR TWO DIMENSIONAL PERIODIC SYSTEMS
006 ICON EXTENDED HUCKEL CALCULATIONS FOR MOLECULES

007 HUCKEL HUCKEL CALCULATIONS FOR MOLECULES

008 MPXALP MODEL POTENTIAL X-ALPHA METHOD

009 FLAPW SELF-CONSISTENT ENERGY BAND CALCULATION BY FLAPW MEHOD
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MOPAC MPBDB MPXALP MULTAN NASH NBO NCTB
NICER NLPLSQ ORTEP OTHELO OUTFIT PA200 PA30O
PA409 PA600 PDB PFORTYV PGCCMB PKIT POTOPS
PPP PROFIL PRTXYZ PSHOND PS1 PSPART PSTOPO
QCBDB QCHECK QCLDB REDUCE REPORT SAC85 SALS
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